# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6637179

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WOLFRAM DRESCHER	07/29/2020
JAN RICHTER	06/28/2020
CHRISTIAN BEYER	06/24/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SILTECTRA GMBH	
Street Address:	MANFRED-VON-ARDENNE-RING 7	
City:	DRESDEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	01099	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17221098

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9199483390

**Email:** official@mbhiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MURPHY, BILAK & HOMILLER/INFINEON TECHNO

Address Line 1: 1255 CRESCENT GREEN

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1012-2960/2013P30054 US02		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK R. BILAK		
SIGNATURE:	/Mark R. Bilak, Reg. No. 47,423/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2021		

#### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=1012-2960 Assignment, signed - all with Certificate#page1.tif source=1012-2960 Assignment, signed - all with Certificate#page2.tif source=1012-2960 Assignment, signed - all with Certificate#page3.tif

PATENT 506590397 REEL: 055806 FRAME: 0561

source=1012-2960 Assignment, signed - all with Certificate#page4.tif source=1012-2960 Assignment, signed - all with Certificate#page5.tif source=1012-2960 Assignment, signed - all with Certificate#page6.tif source=1012-2960 Assignment, signed - all with Certificate#page7.tif source=1012-2960 Assignment, signed - all with Certificate#page8.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by:

Wolfram Drescher Waldhofstrasse 7e

01109 Dresden Germany

Jan Richter Winterbergstrasse 6b

01277 Dresden Germany

Christian Beyer Herderstrasse 9

09599 Freiberg Germany

hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Siltectra GmbH, having its principal place of business at

Manfred-von-Ardenne-Ring 7 01099 Dresden Germany

hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and

filed on:

April 8, 2016

as US Serial No:

15/028,332

entitled:

Combined Wafer Production Method with Laser Treatment and Temperature-

Induced Stresses

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, it successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Christian Beyer

	ASSIGNMENT		
Date 07/29/2020	Signature of Assignor	Wolffiam Drescher	
Date	Signature of Assignor	Jan Richter	
Date	Signature of Assignor	MALE TO MAKE TO THE TOWN THE TOWN TO THE TOWN TH	

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Date	Signature of Assignor	Wolfram Drescher
28. Juni 2020 Date	Signature of Assignor	Jan Richter  Jan Richter
24. Juni 2020 Date	Signature of Assignor	// Christian Beyer/ Christian Beyer



**Certificate Of Completion** 

Envelope Id: 4A3FD0C51D264837A1A9733109956B0A

Subject: Please DocuSign: Infineon Ref. No. 2013P30054 US; MBH Ref. No. 1012-2530; Assignment

Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 2 Signatures: 2 Certificate Pages: 5 Initials: 0 AutoNav: Enabled

Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled

Time Zone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)

Suite 200 Cary, NC 27518 infineon@mbhiplaw.com IP Address: 107.15.140.155

Sent: 6/22/2020 1:50:21 PM

Status: Voided

Katie Kennedy

Timestamp

Envelope Originator:

1255 Crescent Green

**Record Tracking** 

Status: Original Holder: Katie Kennedy Location: DocuSign

6/22/2020 1:41:20 PM infineon@mbhiplaw.com

Signer Events

/Christian Beyer/

Christian.Beyer@infineon.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

DocuSigned by:

/Cluristian Beyen/ 3157CBC700ED464...

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 93.207.47.199

Signature

Viewed: 6/24/2020 2:13:23 AM Signed: 6/24/2020 2:13:49 AM

**Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:** 

Accepted: 6/24/2020 2:13:23 AM ID: 5c1f3e8e-d18a-402e-ad51-850177e92628

/Jan Richter/

jan@find-my-way.de

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication (None)

/ Jan Richter/ 4DFB3DB033F24F5...

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 91.13.33.161

**Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:** 

Accepted: 5/2/2020 2:16:31 AM

ID: 443433c5-7d08-4cb1-98ac-71d0a3d9c991

/Wolfram Drescher/ wolfram@drescher.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

**Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:** 

Not Offered via DocuSign

Viewed: 6/28/2020 8:28:03 AM Signed: 6/28/2020 8:28:39 AM

Sent: 6/22/2020 1:50:21 PM

Sent: 6/22/2020 1:50:21 PM Resent: 8/5/2020 5:51:34 AM

In Person Signer Events	Signature	Timestamp	
Editor Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp	
Agent Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp	
Intermediary Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp	
Certified Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp	
Carbon Copy Events	Status	Timestamp	

Electronic Record and Signature Discl	osure	
Payment Events	Status	Timestamps
Envelope Sent	Hashed/Encrypted	8/5/2020 5:51:34 AM
Envelope Summary Events	Status	Timestamps
Notary Events	Signature	Timestamp
Witness Events	Signature	Timestamp

#### ELECTRONIC RECORD AND SIGNATURE DISCLOSURE

From time to time, Murphy, Bilak & Homiller, PLLC (we, us or Company) may be required by law to provide to you certain written notices or disclosures. Described below are the terms and conditions for providing to you such notices and disclosures electronically through the DocuSign system. Please read the information below carefully and thoroughly, and if you can access this information electronically to your satisfaction and agree to this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure (ERSD), please confirm your agreement by selecting the check-box next to 'I agree to use electronic records and signatures' before clicking 'CONTINUE' within the DocuSign system.

### **Getting paper copies**

At any time, you may request from us a paper copy of any record provided or made available electronically to you by us. You will have the ability to download and print documents we send to you through the DocuSign system during and immediately after the signing session and, if you elect to create a DocuSign account, you may access the documents for a limited period of time (usually 30 days) after such documents are first sent to you. After such time, if you wish for us to send you paper copies of any such documents from our office to you, you will be charged a \$0.00 per-page fee. You may request delivery of such paper copies from us by following the procedure described below.

#### Withdrawing your consent

If you decide to receive notices and disclosures from us electronically, you may at any time change your mind and tell us that thereafter you want to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format. How you must inform us of your decision to receive future notices and disclosure in paper format and withdraw your consent to receive notices and disclosures electronically is described below.

#### Consequences of changing your mind

If you elect to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format, it will slow the speed at which we can complete certain steps in transactions with you and delivering services to you because we will need first to send the required notices or disclosures to you in paper format, and then wait until we receive back from you your acknowledgment of your receipt of such paper notices or disclosures. Further, you will no longer be able to use the DocuSign system to receive required notices and consents electronically from us or to sign electronically documents from us.

All notices and disclosures will be sent to you electronically

Unless you tell us otherwise in accordance with the procedures described herein, we will provide electronically to you through the DocuSign system all required notices, disclosures, authorizations, acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made available to you during the course of our relationship with you. To reduce the chance of you inadvertently not receiving any notice or disclosure, we prefer to provide all of the required notices and disclosures to you by the same method and to the same address that you have given us. Thus, you can receive all the disclosures and notices electronically or in paper format through the paper mail delivery system. If you do not agree with this process, please let us know as described below. Please also see the paragraph immediately above that describes the consequences of your electing not to receive delivery of the notices and disclosures electronically from us.

#### How to contact Murphy, Bilak & Homiller, PLLC:

You may contact us to let us know of your changes as to how we may contact you electronically, to request paper copies of certain information from us, and to withdraw your prior consent to receive notices and disclosures electronically as follows:

To contact us by email send messages to: infineon@mbhiplaw.com

### To advise Murphy, Bilak & Homiller, PLLC of your new email address

To let us know of a change in your email address where we should send notices and disclosures electronically to you, you must send an email message to us at infineon@mbhiplaw.com and in the body of such request you must state: your previous email address, your new email address. We do not require any other information from you to change your email address.

If you created a DocuSign account, you may update it with your new email address through your account preferences.

# To request paper copies from Murphy, Bilak & Homiller, PLLC

To request delivery from us of paper copies of the notices and disclosures previously provided by us to you electronically, you must send us an email to infineon@mbhiplaw.com and in the body of such request you must state your email address, full name, mailing address, and telephone number. We will bill you for any fees at that time, if any.

## To withdraw your consent with Murphy, Bilak & Homiller, PLLC

To inform us that you no longer wish to receive future notices and disclosures in electronic format you may:

i. decline to sign a document from within your signing session, and on the subsequent page, select the check-box indicating you wish to withdraw your consent, or you may;

ii. send us an email to infineon@mbhiplaw.com and in the body of such request you must state your email, full name, mailing address, and telephone number. We do not need any other information from you to withdraw consent.. The consequences of your withdrawing consent for online documents will be that transactions may take a longer time to process..

## Required hardware and software

RECORDED: 04/02/2021

The minimum system requirements for using the DocuSign system may change over time. The current system requirements are found here: <a href="https://support.docusign.com/guides/signer-guide-signing-system-requirements">https://support.docusign.com/guides/signer-guide-signing-system-requirements</a>.

## Acknowledging your access and consent to receive and sign documents electronically

To confirm to us that you can access this information electronically, which will be similar to other electronic notices and disclosures that we will provide to you, please confirm that you have read this ERSD, and (i) that you are able to print on paper or electronically save this ERSD for your future reference and access; or (ii) that you are able to email this ERSD to an email address where you will be able to print on paper or save it for your future reference and access. Further, if you consent to receiving notices and disclosures exclusively in electronic format as described herein, then select the check-box next to 'I agree to use electronic records and signatures' before clicking 'CONTINUE' within the DocuSign system.

By selecting the check-box next to 'I agree to use electronic records and signatures', you confirm that:

- You can access and read this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure; and
- You can print on paper this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure, or save or send this Electronic Record and Disclosure to a location where you can print it, for future reference and access; and
- Until or unless you notify Murphy, Bilak & Homiller, PLLC as described above, you consent to receive exclusively through electronic means all notices, disclosures, authorizations, acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made available to you by Murphy, Bilak & Homiller, PLLC during the course of your relationship with Murphy, Bilak & Homiller, PLLC.